HIGHWAYS DEPARTMENT

From

Thiru.E.Murali, B.E., Divisional Engineer (C&M), Highways Department, Tirupathur To

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Department) Panagal Maaligai, Saidapet, Chennai -15

Letter No.129 /2022 /JDO/ Dated: 06.10.2022

Sir,

Sub: Highways Department – Tirupathur (H) C&M Division – Forest (Conservation) Act,1980 – Tirupathur Forest Division / Vellore Circle – Online Forest clearance proposal for diversion of 0.845 ha of forest land in Alangayam RF for widening and Improvement of Polur – Jamunamarathur – Alangayam – Vaniyambadi road km 58/6 – 61/2 with Paved shoulder (SH-215) in Tirupathur Forest Division area in Tirupathur District - Compliance Report submitted –Regarding.

- **Ref:** 1. Online application uploaded by this office Proposal No. FP/TN/Road/152701/2022/ Dated: 27.02.2022
 - Government of India, Ministry of Environment and Forests and climate change, Integrated Regional Office, Chennai Lr. No. 8879/FR.10/2022-1 dt. 13.06.2022.
 - Principal Chief Conservator of forests, Chennai ref. No.TS3/5441/2022 dt.28.04.2022 & 20.06.2022.
 - District Forest Officer, Tirupathur Division, Tirupathur ref.
 No. 1325/2022 D dated. 21.06.2022

With reference to the above letter.3 cited, Stage – I approval given by the State Government with the following conditions and we are submitting herewith the Compliance report and Undertakings for further action.

Details of compliance on the conditions laid down by the Government of Tamilnadu in Stage – I approval for the Diversion of 0.845 ha of forest land in Alangayam RF area for widening and Improvement of Polur – Jamunamarathur – Alangayam – Vaniyambadi road km 58/6 – 61/2 with Paved shoulder (SH-215) in Tirupathur Forest Division area in Tirupathur District.

Ol N. C.1	*	
Sl.No. of the Condition Nos with reference to GOI letter	Conditions Imposed	Action and reply to be furnished by the User Agency
a.	The Legal Status of the diverted forest	Will not be changed
	land shall remain unchanged	
b.	The Demarcation of the proposed	The Demarcation stone
* 3	forest area shall be carried out by	not erected at this time
	erecting 4 feet high concrete pillars	due to traffic and
	duly numbered at an interval of 20	disturbance of execution
	meters at the cost of User Agency.	of work. So User Agency
	The User Agency shall furnish an	has furnished
	undertaking to this effect in five copies	undertaking for erecting
		pillars after completion
		of work.
c.	The User Agency has to pay the	The Compensatory
	Compensatory Afforestation scheme	Afforestation for the
	over an extent of 1.69ha of degraded	proposed diverted area
	forest area as per the Compensatory	is Rs.36,56,112/-
	Afforestation Scheme, including	(Rupees Thirty Six
	maintenance for a period of 10 years.	Lakhs Fifty Six
		thousand One hundred
		and Twelve only) has
		been deposited by the
ed eds		Generating Challan in
		the e-portal on
		22.09.2022. A copy of
		Challan enclosed.

diversion area, which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India/Government of India Ten Lakhs Thirty Eighthousand One hundre and Fifty Nine only) has been deposited by the Generating Challan in the e-portal or	d.	The User Agency has to pay the Net	The Net Present Value
per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India/Government of India Court of India/Government of India Ten Lakhs Thirty Eighthousand One hundre and Fifty Nine only) habeen deposited by the Generating Challan in the e-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. C. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		Present Value of proposed forest	for the proposed
Court of India/Government of India Ten Lakhs Thirty Eighthousand One hundre and Fifty Nine only) had been deposited by the Generating Challan in the e-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		diversion area, which will be fixed as	diverted area is Rs.
thousand One hundre and Fifty Nine only) habeen deposited by the Generating Challan in the e-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. e. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme	10,38,159/- (Rupees
and Fifty Nine only) has been deposited by the Generating Challan in the e-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. e. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		Court of India/Government of India	Ten Lakhs Thirty Eight
been deposited by the Generating Challan is the e-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. e. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			thousand One hundred
Generating Challan is the e-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. c. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			and Fifty Nine only) has
the c-portal of 22.09.2022. A copy of Challan enclosed. e. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			been deposited by the
e. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			Generating Challan in
c. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			the e-portal on
e. The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			22.09.2022. A copy of
additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the			Challan enclosed.
Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the	e.	The User Agency has to bear the	Under Taking is
guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		additional amount of Net Present	enclosed Separately
of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		Value which will be fixed as per the	
Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court	
Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		of India as fixed by the Forest	
to this effect in five copies. f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		Department in future. The User	
f. The amount of Compensatory Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		Agency shall furnish an undertaking	
Afforestation scheme, Net present value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		to this effect in five copies.	
value of diverted forest area under the shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the	f.	The amount of Compensatory	The NPV amount shall
shall be transferred/ deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		Afforestation scheme, Net present	be deposited to CAMPA
CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		value of diverted forest area under the	fund through e-portal
(https://parivesh.nic.in/). g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		shall be transferred/ deposited to	and details enclosed.
g. The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		CAMPA fund only through e-portal	
towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		(https://parivesh.nic.in/).	
forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the	g.	The User Agency has to pay the cost	Under Taking is
the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		towards annual lease rent for the	enclosed Separately
sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the		forest area diversion period as fixed by	
the forest land to be diverted for the		the Forest Department, at the time of	
		sanction along with any escalation for	
above project in future for the entire		the forest land to be diverted for the	
		above project in future for the entire	
project period.		project period.	

		and the second second		
h.		The total forest area utilized for the	Under Taking is	
		project shall not exceed 0.845 ha for a	enclosed Separately	
		length of 2485mts and width of 3.40m	•	
		in Alangayam RF.		
i.		The forest land proposed to be	Under Taking is	
		diverted shall not under any	enclosed Separately	
		circumstances to be transferred to any		
		other agencies/ department or person		
		without prior approval.		
j.	(Period of lease can be thirty (30) years.	Under Taking is	
		The User Agency has to apply renewal	enclosed Separately	
		proposal before one year of expiry of		
		lease with the State Forest		
		Department.		

Under Taking on .1.(vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(b))

The Demarcation of the proposed forest area shall be carried out by erecting 4 feet high concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of User Agency.

Under Taking on .2. (vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(e))

The User Agency has to bear the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per the guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by the Forest Department in future. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect in five copies.

Under Taking on .3. (vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(g))

The User Agency has to pay the cost towards annual lease rent for the forest area diversion period as fixed by the Forest Department, at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the above project in future for the entire project period.

Under Taking on .4. (vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(h))

The total forest area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.845 ha for a length of 2485mts and width of 3.40m in Alangayam RF.

Under Taking on .5. (vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(i))

The forest land proposed to be diverted shall not under any circumstances to be transferred to any other agencies/ department or person without prior approval.

Under Taking on .6. (vide Govt. of Tamilnadu condition.(i))

Period of lease can be thirty (30) years. The User Agency has to apply renewal proposal before one year of expiry of lease with the State Forest Department.

PCD भारतीय स्टेट बैंक
OSB भारतीय स्टेट बैंक STATE BANK OF INDIA
Branch
Date 2209, 2023,
Received 7. 46, 9.4, 271/65
From DE OH) 42M, Tirupashur.
For remittance of NEFT/RTGS by way of
(i) Transfer (only NEFT), (ii) Cash (only
NEFT), (iii) Cheque (NEFT/RTGS) using
cheque No. 689897
favouring TAMIL RADO - CAMPA.
100 00 /110
A/c No. 150 8761152701376
IFSC Code UBIN 0996335
Beneficiary Bank & Branch Union Bank
Thought Contra 211 -
Bank's Charges ₹
Total 7 4694 271/-
For office Use - 20 (Rupees Forty St. Jakhy ninely)
Tour mondows two human Dales
Ser Ser Diversión
52022092305923564 Branch Manager
ablio 12an
TALL MALL TO THE TALL
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER TUGHWAYS, TIRUPATHUR







NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 21-09-2022

Agency Name.	KARUPPUCHTTY LOGANATHAN
Application No.	61152701376
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 021 2022
Location.	TAMILNADU
Address.	DIVISIONAL ENGINEER H C&M RAILWAY STATION ROAD NEAR TOWN POLICE STATION, TIRUPATHUR DISTRICTVellore
Amount(in Rs)	4694271/-

Amount in Words: Forty-Six Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-One Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	TAMILNADU CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1508761152701376 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 21-09-2022

Agency Name.	KARUPPUCHTTY LOGANATHAN
Application No.	61152701376
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 021 2022
Location.	TAMILNADU
Address:	DIVISIONAL ENGINEER H C&M RAILWAY STATION ROAD NEAR TOWN POLICE STATION, TIRUPATHUR DISTRICT Vellore
Amount(in Rs)	4694271/-

Amount in Words: Forty-Six Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-One Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	TAMILNADU CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1508761152701376 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

HIGHWAYS, TIRUPATH

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank